₩,

CHARLES E BOLYARD AND SON INC 125 EAST HIGH ST ROOM D KINGWOOD ,WV 26537 PHONE 304-329-1330 FAX 304-329-1571 E-MAIL cebsinc@frontier.com





TO: CHUCK BOWNE	From: BELL BOLYARD
Fax: 304-558-3970	Pages: 22
Phones 304-558-2157	Note: 10-19-2011
Res DEP 15548 - BED	CC:
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Cor	mment 🗆 Please Reply 🗆 Please Recycle

Seeled Bld Enclosed

RFQ Number:

Buyer:

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

LISO MA.

Mall To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130 OF WYSION



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-926-0499

10-19-11

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

25304

DOGZM<

SIGNATURE

PRES

TITLE

*414145956 304-329-1330 CHARLES E BOLYARD & SON INC 125 EAST HIGH ST

KINGWOOD WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.Q.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER . UNIT PRICE . AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO.1 ***** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WILLIAMS MINE PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 09/21/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/19/11 AT 1:30 PM. ****** NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ \$ 141,500,00 DEP15548 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE 304-329-1330

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

RFO COPY



コンロロス

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER : DEP15548

ADDRESS CONHESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Kingwood, WV 26537 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2013 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 001 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE MECLAMATION OF A 2.1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WILLHAMS MINE HORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR SHINNSTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON d9/21/11 @ 1d:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE HERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFIGULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL HOTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER COCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESHONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE dompleted the information required on the attendance THE HURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SHEET. WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-329-1330 10-19-11

PRRS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-0623294 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 25337



DODZEK<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15548

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOPINGONE 10/19/2011 10/19/2011 10/19/2011 10/19/2011 10/19/2011 ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES ARTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. IRECTIONS TO PRE-ID: IROM I-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO TURN RIGHT ON THE SIDN OF THE BERDERS TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK OR THE REDUCE. FROM UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK OR THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK OR THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, HL. 304-926-C485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE NADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TO SUBMIT AT THE FAME TIME AN APPIDAVITE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK OF SUBMIT AT THE FAME TIME AN APPIDAVITE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENC					22304	204-2	926-0499
UME GRAPHTY UGE CAT THE NUMBER AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDLERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES ANTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 1-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CRGSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, ITON TO AN UNIMPROVED HOAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. THE MINE SITE SITE JUST UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING STREAM CROSSING. FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER. 601 57TH ST. SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PARMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE REE. PAYMENT MUST BE NADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. MEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VEMPOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK OF SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE WORK OF			ims of sale	SHIP VIA		О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 1-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON USI9 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE BEND OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GHAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. BLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLETON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. BXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FEQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK OF SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVERDERS BUS FORWERS AND COMPUTORS.	ID OPENING DATE:		0017				
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GHAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE REGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE REGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. HLANS AND SPRCIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, HH. 304-926-0485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE NADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT. ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FEQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT WENDOR. SCOMPLIANCE WITH THE BID	1 AME			BI	D OPENING_		30PM
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GHAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED HOAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. THE MINE SITE SITS JUST UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING STREAM CROSSING. FLANS AND SPRCIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT OF THE WORK OF THE BID AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT OF THE BID AFFIDAVIT OF		GUAVIIIT	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	- UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
MORE THAN 15 MINITES ATTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. THE MINE SITE SITS JUST UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING STREAM CROSSING. FLANS AND SPRCIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-(485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE NADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE	ADDI THE	TION, WE TREMAIL A	REQUEST T DDRESS AN	HAT ALL POTENT FAX NUMBER.	TAL BIDDER	S INCLUDE	
FROM I-79, TAKE THE SALT WELL EXIT AND PROCEED TO SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GRAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. THE MINE SITE SITS JUST UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING STREAM CROSSING. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE BEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT S WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S AND COLORDOR OF THE VENDOR'S AND COLORDOR OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLI	MORE	STARTING THAN 15	TIME FOR MINUTES A	THE PRE-BID. HTER THE BEGIN	BIDDERS WH	O ARRIVE	
SHINNSTON. AT THE LIGHT IN SHINNSTON, TURN RIGHT ON US19 NORTH AND CROSS THE WEST FORK RIVER BRIDGE. FROM THE END OF THE BRIDGE, TURN RIGHT AND TRAVEL 0.65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO A GHAVEL ROAD. DRIVE ABOUT 700 FEET TO AN UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK ON THE RIGHT. FOLLOW UNIMPROVED ROAD/ATV TRACK APPROXIMATELY 1000 FEET TO A STREAM CROSSING. THE MINE SITE SITS JUST UPSTREAM OF THE EXISTING STREAM CROSSING. FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-Q485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS ADDITIONS OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS ADDITIONS OF THE VENDOR'S COM	DIRE	ections to	PREBID:				
OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-C485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE	SHIN US19 THE AND TO A UNIM STRE	INSTON. A NORTH AN END OF TH TURN LEFT AN UNIMPRO IPROVED RO EAM CROSSI	T THE LIG D CROSS T E BRIDGE, ONTO A G VED ROAD/A AD/ATV TR NG. THE I	HT IN SHINNSTO HE WEST FORK R TURN RIGHT AN RAVEL ROAD. D ATV TRACK ON T ACK APPROXIMAT WINE SITE SITS	N, TURN RI LIVER BRIDG D TRAVEL O RIVE ABOUT HE RIGHT.	GHT ON GE. FROM 0.65 MILES 0.700 FEET FOLLOW	
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE	PH. PEE.	.CE AML&R, 304-926-0 PAYMENT	601 57TH 485 UPON 1 MUST BE 1	ST., SE, CHAR PAYMENT OF \$10 MADE BY CHECK	LESTON, WV	25304,	
TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE	вхнл	BIT 5					
SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR YEARS AND CONDITIONS	REQU TO S WITH AFFI	THE BID. DAVIT MUS	PUBLIC IMPORTATION THE SAME THE ENCI THE SIGNIT BE SIGNIF THE VENI	PROVEMENT CONS AT SUBMITS A IME AN AFFIDA OSED DRUG-FRE D AND SUBMITT OR'S COMPLIAN	TRUCTION C BID FOR TH VIT OF COM E WORKPLAC ED WITH TH CE WITH TH	ONTRACT E WORK PLAINCE E BID	
DOW BIO			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CONDITIONS		
	D. O	N BIC)	TELEPHON	E PALL TOO 17	DATE	***************************************

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0623294



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
100
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 28587

DATE PAI	NTED	TEA	MS OF SAL	ing and	SHIP VI	Variable Com	<u>.</u>	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERM	A9
08/25/)
BID OPENING DATE	E:	10/19/2	011				PEN	ING TIME	01:7	7	7.
ŲNE.	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	een		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	VIRGIN	IIA CODE	. FA E AFF	ILURE IDAVI	D, CHAPTE TO SUBMI T WITH TH SUCH BID.	r the s	IGN	ED DRUG-			
	WITHIN	1365 CA CEIVED. CED PURC	LENDA UNLE	R DAY	S AFTER T HERWISE S	HE NOTI PECIFIE	CE D,	PERFORMEI TO PROCEEI THE FULLY NOTICE TO			
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL	TO CANC E TO THE EED ARE THE SPEC	EL TH VEND OF AN	IS CO OR II INFI	NTRACT IM	MEDIATE RIALS C ITY OR	LY R W DO	RESERVES 'UPON WRIT'ORKMANSHI'NOT CONFO	ren P		
	THE H	IGHER OF AS EST ST VIRG	THE BLISH INIA (U.S. ED FOODE	TOR OR SUDEPARTMENT HARRISCE 1-5A, ET, APPLY TO	T OF LAND COUNT	BOF		AY WAGE		
	INTER REQUI CR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYMI STATE ERICAI	LAW)	CONTAINEL	T FOR A IN THE ARCHITE	ANY IS C ECT:	CONTRACT S DOCUMENT			
		RS' COM						TO PROVI			
		IS CONT	RACT:					REQUIREMEN			
isticas ace.	Maritania X			SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CO	ОИОПІ	ons			
SIGNATURE D	OW.	1310				I ELEPHONE	504-	-329-1330	DATE	10-19-11	
TITLE PRES	7		FEIN SS	5-06	23294				HANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
L-1-7-	MUENTDE	SOUNDING			722/_//	ADDDEES	2 1/1 2	SPACE ABOVE	LAREL	IN WENDOR!	



HODORMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

Request for

REO NUMBER" **DEP15548** PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE TO CHARLESTON, WV

FREIGHT TERMS: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA ... F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE CUANTITY uor ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF F COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO SSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN HE BID DOCUMENTS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL HURNISH PROOF OF HUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL HIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND TURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE HOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE SOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 ****************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-329-1330 DATE 10-19-11 TITLE POSES FEIN 55-0623294 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 28537



NOOZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONDMBER DEP15548

DEP15548

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 S7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	<u> </u>	F.O.8		FA	EIGHT TERM	\$:
08/25/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE		10/19/2	011		mar. Live		PEN	ING, TIME	55	30PM		·····
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	OAT.	ITEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	. 1 1 A.
9	ROO-64	ORIGING DOCUM	IAL ON IENTS OR W	YOU (YOU (W.AVS	REQUIREM 29-0119 AN CONTA .OSMRE.G	IS NOT A CT THE A OV	TTI VS	ACHED TO OFFICE A	THE AT			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER	S DESIMON STATE OF COMPANY COM	STATE LICHARD IS PLICATED ACTING LEX, IS 304 A STATE BIDDE	TE CONSEDUILD 558- TE CONSEDUILD 1558- TE CONSEDUILD	WERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIE ING 3, RO	2 REQUINTRACTING ST VIRGOUSSUE ONTRACTO RGINIA DOM 319,	THE RS IVI CH	ORK IN TA CONTRACE CONTRACE LICENSE SION OF ARLESTON	HIS CTORS TORS MAY B LABOR	E		
	CONTRACTOR SUCCESSION OF THE S	ACTORS	NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON	CHASE #:		REQUIREI NSE PRIC	TC	·······		7		
	REQUI	JLATION EST FOR	MA , EN	STATION THE	CE CODE, E INFORMA I ISSUED AUTHORITY EVERSE SIDE FO	PURCHAST TION PRO BY THE GOVERNI	PUF ING	DED IN THE CHASING THIS	HE	1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
SIGNATURE D	DW.		,n,		V	3 STELLEDHONE	04-	329-133	O DA	/0 - I	19-11	
TITLE POSES		0	FEIN 55	5-06	23294	(A. 60 (A. 1927)		ADDRES	SS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED A	BOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 23537

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011	Versentation in the second second		and the same and the last of the same and the	
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/	2011	BTD O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	
PROCUREMENT.				
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERBAL (OR WRITTEN, WH PROVIDED FROM	ON MANUALS, OF ICH CONTRADICT THE SOURCES A D AND OF NO	rs
(1) NOTICE THE COMPLETED WINDTICE TO PRE-CONSTRUCTORY	CONSTRUCTION WO THIN 365 CALE COCEED IS RECE TION CONFERENCE	NDAR DAYS AFTE IVED. IN THE CE IS REQUIRED IFIC DATE ESTA	HEREIN IS TO INTERPOLATION OF THE NOTICE OF THE NOTICE OF THE SELISHED IN THE	ro
(A) THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUAR PROVISION, TO WORKMANSHIP THE CONTRACTOR	TOR ARE SUBJECT F THE RESPECTION CHE WORK, BOTH SHALL UPON A TOR BE CONSIDE FOR ONE YEAR F	AND WORKMANSHI T TO THE GUARA VE TRADES. IN OR A SPECIAL (AS TO THE MAT CCEPTANCE OF I RED GUARANTEEI ROM THE DATE (ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY THE F THE ACCEPTA	HED OF BY
OF THE WORK FINAL PAYMENT RESPONSIBILE FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOT	NEITHER THE TO SHALL RELIE TY FOR NEGLIG APPEARING WIT AT THE EXPENS ICE.	FINAL ACCEPTA VE THE CONTRACE ENCE OR FAULTY HIN THE GUARAN E OF THE CONTR	NCE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, A TEE PERIOD SH ACTOR UPON	ND ALL
EXISTING AT ANY FAILURES CONTRACTOR	VILL MAINTAIN THE DATE OF T B DUE TO THE N IN ANY OF THE	THE PROJECT TO HE ACCEPTANCE EGLIGENCE OR WORK THAT DEVI	ORKMANSHIP OF LOPS DURING T	ns he
BONATURE W. BJ		TELEPHONE		DATE 10-19-11
TITLE DE25	FEIN 55-06238			INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONDMUER Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	/IA	\	F.O.B,	48	. FREIGHT TEAMS	
											_
08/25/	3	0/19/2	011			BTD Q	PEN	ING TIME	07;3		
Line	7	NTITY	1100	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
9	AT ITS	EXPENS	E.	E-VE	R GUARA	NTEE PER	IOD	CONTRACTOR	BE		
	ALLOTT	DED AS	BEING WORK U	AN EX INDÉR ITEES	TENSION THE CON CONCERN	OF THE TRACT. ING REVE	PER	FORMANCE T	[ME		
	CONTAI	NED HEI	EIN.	THE	rechnica	L SPECIA	ICA	ATIONS			
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN WIT PREJ	THIS CORITING UDICE THAT CALENDA IL, RET	T YE OI THE TAR DA	HE DIREC Y OTHER CONTRAC YS WRITT	TOR OF I RIGHT OF TOR IS (TEN NOTION	URC RI IVI E,	O IN WHOLE CHASING, EMEDY IT MA EN NOT LESS (DELIVERED OF INTENT	Y		
	VENDOR PERMIT NATER	T SHAL (A) (S FOR (ALS TO	OBTAIL ALL TR AND IT	N ALI ANSPO ROM I	NECESSA RTATION HE JOB	ARY DIVI OF EQUI SITE. L REQUIR	PME	E SUCCESSFUN OF HIGHWANT AND	YS		
	ACCORI RECLAI PROJE	ALL DANCE V MATION CT. SI & SPEC	WORK UVITH THE OF THE	NDER E SPI WII	CIFICAT LIAMS M PORATED	INE PORT HERE IN	PAR ALS	ED FOR THE	ARE		
	NADE 9 DRA	PROPERI WINGS ?	LY A PA AS PREP ENTAL P	ARED ROTE	THIS C IN-HOUS TTION.	ONTRACT, E BY THE	AN WV	ID CONSISTS DEPARTMEN	OF		
SHATUME A	O u). BJ				TELEPHONE	304-	329-1330	DATE	10-19-11	
LE POR	,	7	FEIN 55	5-005	19294				IANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	ov



JOOCH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE 8

١

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

104-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

DATE PRIN	ED	YEA	MS OF SAI	.	SHIP	VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2								The state of the s
BID OPENING DATE	100.00 0 0.00	0/19/2	and a destruction			BID	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ALLIA	HOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PPLICA ALUES N THE F PAYM	THE CATION FAS HER SPECIFIENT.	ONTRA OR PA EIN E ICATI IT IS R BE	CTOR YMENT EFORE ONS THE MADE	REQUEST) HALL BE TO DEP'S INTERIOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	ITEMIZE D. THE JSED FOR TENT THE	DEP AN DEP AN DEP AN FORM INCLUDE APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT FIER RECEIPT	F ED S
F C E	7) AF OR PAR OMPLET AYMENT ORK CO	PLICAT THE C TIAL E ED AT WILL MPLETE	ION EONTRA	OR PACTOR T BAS TIME (CTERM) BASEI	RTIAL PAYMAY, ON A ED ON THE F THE SUITED FROM	A PERIOD E AMOUNT BMITTAL THE ACT IT MEASO	UAL QUANTITY RES OR THE	OF
Y V	OR BAN	KRUPTO T NULI FURTE	Y PRO AND	VOID,	ON, THE	STATE MA	NTRACTOR FILE Y DEEM THIS UCH CONTRACT	es
P	REFERE	NCE FO	R USE	OF I	OMESTIC S	STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
	PUR NO A S PRO	CHASIN CONTRA TATE (G DIV CTOR CONTRA MADE	ISION MAY U CT PR	PURSUANT SE OR SUI OJECT OTI	T TO SUE PPLY STE RER THAN	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BEI EL PRODUCTS F THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	OW,
	A.	CONST	KUCTI	ON OF	ROVEMENT	ADDITIC TO ANY	ANY ERECTION N TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR	CION
SHOWTURE (SW.	Rel (TELEPHONE	329-1330	DATE
TITLE COAC	2 00	O FE	IN EE	0/2"	PNOU	304-		10-19-11
Mess WHE	NRESPO		ORFO	- 062	NAME AND	ADDRESS	N SPACE ABOVE LA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
-,,,,			o HI O	MACK	MAINIC AIND	MUUHESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537



300Zm<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE.

HUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								177		EIGHT TERMS
08/25/2 OPENING DATE:		10/20/6	017		L							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10/19/2	1	CAT.	F 44 A 45	BID C	PENI		ME	_01	30PM	
LINE	QU	INTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITP	AIGE			AMOUNT
	В.	OR HI OR CO EQUIE SUCH STATE SOLIC "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH	GHWAY OLING MENT, PROJE OF W ITED L PRO CATED CATED OPERA	S, OR VOOR TO CTS, ON OF COMMON OF COMMON OR C	UDING, B THE INS ENTILATI HE SUPPL PURSUANT IRGINIA AFTER J " MEANS EXTRUDED THERWISE COMBINAT , FROM S	UT NOT INTALLATION OF AND TO A CONTROL OF A	IMITIN OF SOR MATE	ANY OTHE ERIAL CT WI DS WE LED, ST, ROCES R MOI THE	FORM	ADS ING R HE ED,		
2		BESSE "UNITE AMERI OR IN UNITE	MER CED STATES	R OTH	MEANS T LUDES AL JECT TO PURCHAS THE USE	MAKING HE UNITE L TERRIT THE JURI	PROCE ORY, SDIC	ESS. ATES CONTION TION	TINEN OF T	HE		
	PR	EXCEI TOTAI HUNDI GREAT COST	OST FOR THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	TENT RACT LLARS OR TH	CH CONTR H OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 E PURPOS UE OF TH	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WH ES OF TH E STEEL	(.1 SAND ICHE	FIVI VER	F THE E IS ON, T			
ATURE C	В.	DETER NOT I	MINES	THAT	THE PUR SPECIFI THE UNI VERSE SIDE FOR	ED STEEI TED STAT	MAT ES I	ERIA N SU	FFICI	EN		
Ages	2 W					TELEPHONE 301	4-32	9-13	30	DATE	10-1	***************************************
Hase		U F	IN EC	A 4 A	3294		· 7 ·			<u></u>	Water Street	OTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for

RFO NUMBER DEP15548 PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE TO

DOODE 125 East High Street CHARLESTON, WV Kingwood, WV 28537 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE . SHIP VIA r.o.a. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME AMOUNT UOP UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/03 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUNINUM GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS N ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 9-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF TEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM class, or strel products produced in the united states. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. NOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE CCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS O BE UNREASONABLE. 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ≥9-1330

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street K.1.7.442

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REG NUMBER **DEP15548** PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

dhuck Bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF FOFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011			
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011	BID Q		3.0PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PROD PRICE THAN THE FOREIG	UCTS ARE 30% OR MC N MADE PRODUCTS.	RE HIGHER IN	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWAR PROVISIONS, THE SPEND DETERMINES THAT THERE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STAME THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE LOWEST	TING OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TH	LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE PROJECT ADDENDA.	& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLL CONSTRUCTION PROJECT	OWING SCHEDULE IN	JSSUING	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/E AND A LIST OF ALL PA AND SPECIFICATIONS F LIST SHALL BE FORWAR PURCHASING DIVISION SEND A COPY OF THE A WHICH THE CONTRACT I	RTIES THAT HAVE PROR THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENDUMN TO THE STA	ROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE NOINEER SHALL ALS	
INTERESTED PARTIES A OPENING DATE. ANY A	SEND THE ADDENDUMIND, IF NECESSARY, ADDENDUM SHOULD BE	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BUGNATORIE ALLA DI	TELEPHONE	DATE	10-19-11
W. DL			
1265, 55-	0623294		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, IN	ISERT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



DOGZEK<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15548

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIL	VYEO TE	AMS OF BALE	5HIP	VIA	F,O.B.	
08/25/	2011				3.5.1.3.4.1.4.7. 0.1 .1.3.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	FREIGHT TERMS
The state of the s	10/19/			BID Q	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU		UNIT PAICE	and the distance of the
	BUYER WITHIN OPENING DATE	FOURTEEN	14) DAYS	PRIOR T	O THE BID	
	(3) ALL ADD: BIDDERS AND STHE SAME RULL ORIGINAL BIDS ADDENDUM DOCS ADDENDUM THAS CHANGING A BE	SUBMITTED TO SEE AND REGULATION OF THE MENT THE SE ISSUES	LATIONS ONLY EX	ATE PURCE THAT APP ALSO APP CEPTION SOLE PUR	PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN	I.
	EV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10					
	AMIBIT TO		REQUIS	SITION NO	D.: .DEP15548	
1	DDENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEMEN	T			
	HEREBY ACKI DDENDUM(S) A ROPOSAL, PLA	AND HAVE MA	DE THE N	VEGGDDA	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M	Y
1	DDENDUM NO.	S:				
1	0. 1 19-29-11					
1	0. 2	.				
1	О. з					
Ŋ	0. 4	*				
Z.	0. 5					
]	UNDERSTAND	THAT FAILU	RE TO CON	FIRM THE	RECEIPT OF TH	
SIGNATURE	111 010	DEEHEV	CHSE SIDE FOR TI	THACK HIMA PINE	O'There is a second of the sec	1.00
Pees	W. BO	FF CAR		304-	329-1330 DATE	10-19-11
WHE	N RESPONDING T	55-062 OREO INCEPT	3594		ADDRESS CHANGE	
H 4.0		O HEQ, INSERT	NAME AND	DDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGE	ED 'VENDOD'
49 2000EV 020E0	D 0				,	- FINDOM

10-19-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.

125 East High Street

Kingwood, WV 26537



MADOR

Pags

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP15548 PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 104-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01 :30PM ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PAIGE THUOMA ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HILD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING! ONLY THE information issued in writing and added to the SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . SIGNATURE CHARLES & BOLVARD - SON TAK 10-19-11 DATE REV. 11/96 NOT!CE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: **CB-23** RFQ. NO.: DEP15548 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0623294



DOOZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

: BEQ NUMBER DEP15548 PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc. 125 East High Street Kingwood, WV 26537

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIR	NTEO	TEP	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA :	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE	Ë: 1	10/19/	2011			BID (PENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ПЕМ NU	MBEA	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OPE				.0/19/201 :30 PM	1		
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVII	DE A P	AX NU	MBER IN IG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESSARY	
	HEMIT-1	IO ADDI	ESS T	O BE	TH THEIR USED FOR	PAYMENT	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
	152	EAST HT	GHST.	-)	KENGWOOD	ων	26537	
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR TY	PE NI	ME OF PE	RSON TO	СОИТАСТ	
					Bru Boi	yard	***********	
	***	THIS	IS TH	ie eni	OF RFQ	DEP159	48 ***** TOTA	a: \$141,500.00
BIGNATURES		-71 h		SEE VE	verse side for 1	ERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
No.	2 W.	7	2			TELEPHONE 3	04-329-1330	[0, 10] = [1]
LILLE PESS		U F	5.5	-00	232011		ADDDESS OFFI	10-1-7-11
WH	HEN RESPO	ONDING	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDDECO	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Williams Mine Portals DEP15548

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Charles Bolyard & Son, Inc.	
Address:	125 East High Street Kingweed, WV 26527	_
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	
				JUNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	I	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	1.0	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	14,000.00
3.0	Ī	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	7,000,00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	4,200.00
4.1	60	TN	Access Road Stone	-	14,000.00
5.0	1,100	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	25.00	1,500,00
5,1	1,400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	1.00	1,100,00
5.2	70	LF	Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	the same of the sa	1,400,00
6.0	2.1	AC	Revegetation	50,00	3,500,00
7.1	210	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	2,000,00	4,200,00
7.2	30	LF	8" Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I Matting	80,00	16,800.00
7.3	40	LF	60" HDPE Pipe	100,00	3,000,00
8.1	6,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	250,00	10,000,00
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	,50	3,000,00
9.2	2	EA	Bate Gate Pipc/Seal	13,000,00	26,000,00
9.3	110	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	14,000,00	58,000,00
9.4	20	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	20,00	00,005,5
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	10,00	200,00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	10,60	1,000,00
	AUGUAXAX			20,00	400,00
			TOTAL		
2000				ĺ	\$ 141,500.00

22 RFQ No. DEP 15548

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	G.
Vendor's Name: CHARLES E BOLYARD & SUN THE	
Authorized Signature: No. W. Bl	Date: 0CT. 19,2011
State of WEST YTRGENEA	
County of PRESTON, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of Ct	, 20,
My Commission expires	
	Sham M. Worfe



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VEGGINEA
COUNTY OF PRESTON TO-WIT:
I, Daved W. Bourner, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of CHARLES E. BOLYNED & SON TINC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that CHARLES E, KOLYMED & SIN TNC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
CHARLES E, BOLYMED & SON TNC (Company Name)
By: A.O. W. BLO
Title: Pressour
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of Cct 2011.
SHARON M. WOLFE State of War Winginia Ny Commission Expires May 19 2019 125 S. High St. RM & KINGWOOD, WO 2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

Bond No. 71182813

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Charles E. Bolyard & Son, Inc., 125 East High Street, Kingwood, WV 26537

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western Surety Company, P.O. Box 5077, Sloux Falls, 8D 57117

a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of South Dakota as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto State of West Virginia, Purchasing Department, 2019 Washington Street East, PO Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305

ee Obligee, hereinafter celled the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of Bid Amount. Dollars (\$ 5% of Bid Amount), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for RFQ #DEP18548 - Reclamation: Restoration of Land & Other Properties

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the faiture of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with snother party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and scaled this 19th day of October, 2011

Wimese

Charles E. Bolvard & Son, Inc. Principal

N

(Signature/Title)

Western Surety Company

Supeh

Patricia A. Tineman, Attorney-in-Pact

AA DOCUMENT AND IT BID BOND IT AA O D'FERRIARY 1970 EO U THE AMERICAN BISTITUTE OF ARCHITEUTS, 1736 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D. O. 20006

1

		OF AL	TOKNE
Know All Men by Th	neșe Presents:	(Irrevocable)	
		2 12 17 12 18 1811 SUBM	

A 43391874 No. BP. That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect values witnessed to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the appropring officer if dealerd, That Western Burety Company, a corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint the following 2 sutbodied individuals; AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS JOHN D WEIGBROT PATRICIA A TINSMAN PIPERSVILLE PENNSYLVANIA . , State of . with limited authority, its trub and lawful Attorney(s) in fact with fell power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Sh the following described band: The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Pact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company. All sotherity hereby conferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of 31 2016, but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and offect. AUGUST WESTERSON SHOP AND SOUTH DAKOTA

But until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and offect.

WESTERSON WESTERSON Shall be described that the following is a two sed exact copy of Section 7 of the By-Lean of Western Surety Ourspany, duly adopted sed now in Society, Inc., Reption 6). All homes, policies, undereddings, Powers of Attorney, or other colligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate means of the Company by the President, Societies, Societies Bv Senior Vice President 11th December 2006 May of . _, la the year . before me, a Notary Public, person red Pant T. Bruffet, who helds by me duly aword, ucknowledged that he algored the above Power of Attorney as the aforesald officer of WESTERIN SURBLY COMPANY and aged sold instrument to be the voluntary are and deed of sold corporation. www.mining O. KRELL

COUNTY OF MINNRHAHA JAN VO ALL DESTANT AVAILE (N

fon Emplosa Hovember 80, 6018

Notary Robbles Bouth Dallein. I, the understand officer of Western Surry Company, a stock corporation of the Series of South Dukota, do hereby certify that the estaction of five and effect and is harveceable; and furthermose, that Section 7 of the Dy-Laws of the company as art forthis in Power of Astrony, is now in Company in the Section of the testimony whereaf, I have hereined set my hand and the seal of Western Surry Company that a Altidrasy is b

*IMPORTANT: This date must be filled in before it is attached to the bond and it must be the same date as the bond. Form 749-12-2008

WESTERN COMPA ANG LANGE PARTY OF STREET S URET By Senior Vice Presi

MOTICE: This boulder must be BLUE, if it is not BLUE, this is not a certified copy.

PAGE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Sioux Falls, South Dakota Statement of Condition and Affairs December 31, 2010

ASSETS

\$1,325,363,81 Stocks 21,890,14	44
- 4 · 4 ·	
Upon Hosted numbers and a monthly to the	
Amounts convertible floor colonies	
Panda hald be an about the state of the stat	79
Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies 22,831,23	36
18,318,01	
Electronic data processing equipment and software	
Investment Income due and conserved	
Other aggets	
Total A seate	
\$1,481,291,53	31

LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS

Losses	£055 241 10g
Loss adjustment expense	\$255,341,187
Continuent and other continuent	77,225,536
Contingent and other commissions payable	4,572,077
Other expense	
Taxes, licenses and fees	31,451,726
	2,605,647
Federal and foreign income taxes payable	16,293,774
Unearned premiums	
Retroactive reinsurance reserve assumed	239,599,691
Other liabilities	10,222,969
	18.340.246
Total Liabilities	655,652,853

Surplus Account:

Capital paid up \$4,000,000 176,435,232 Gross paid in and contributed surplus Unassigned funds 645,203,446

ontilities rounds policyholders \$825,638,678 \$1,481,291,531

ull P. Lundy, the President and Treasurer of Western Surety Company hereby certify that the content of the Company dated December 31, 2010, as filed with Althus Insurance Departments and is a true and correct statement of the condition of Western Surety

KATHAYA J. SCHROEDEA

Western Surety Company,

Vice President, Tr

Subscribed and sworn to me this ______day of ____

Pebruary

My commission expires;

KATHRYN J. SCHROEDER My Commission Expires 7-21-2018

Notary Public